
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1TMP-5274 Name:

Status:Type: Informational Report Miscellaneous

File created: In control:8/23/2021 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:8/30/2021

Title: Approval by the City of Reno, the City of Sparks, and Washoe County of Amendment No. 2 as an
extension of Interlocal Cooperative Agreement for Shelter Operation and Other Homeless Services
among the City of Reno, City of Sparks, and Washoe County; this Amendment will transfer the
administrative and financial responsibility for the operation of homeless shelters in Washoe County,
Nevada to Washoe County over the term of the Amendment which concludes on June 30, 2022 and
outlines a cost sharing structure among the entities for the estimated overall costs for both operating
[$15,630,777] and capital expenditures [$38,231,250]. FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Homeless Services ILA 8-23-21 Final

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approval by the City of Reno, the City of Sparks, and Washoe County of Amendment No. 2 as an extension of Interlocal
Cooperative Agreement for Shelter Operation and Other Homeless Services among the City of Reno, City of Sparks, and
Washoe County; this Amendment will transfer the administrative and financial responsibility for the operation of
homeless shelters in Washoe County, Nevada to Washoe County over the term of the Amendment which concludes on
June 30, 2022 and outlines a cost sharing structure among the entities for the estimated overall costs for both operating
[$15,630,777] and capital expenditures [$38,231,250]. FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Washoe County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

